DERIVATION OF THE THREE-DIMENSIONAL
WAVE EQUATION SOLUTION
BY SEPARATION OF VARIABLE METHOD

AIN AQIELA BINTI AZAMUDDIN
NOR AMEERAH BINTI MAZLAN

Thesis Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences
Universiti Teknologi Mara

July 2019



DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

We certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of our own
work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or
otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices

ofthe discipline.

AIN AQIELA BINTI AZAMUDDIN

2016289624

11 JULY 2019

NOR AMEERAH BINTI MAZLAN

2016299292

11 JULY 2019



ABSTRACT

Wave equation is the propagation of oscillations at a fixed speed in some quantity and
are characterized by wavelength, frequency, and the speed at which they move and it
can be found in many forms. This project deals with a three-dimensional homogenous
wave equation in rectangular coordinates with different types of boundary conditions.
Separation of variables method was used to solve the initial and boundary value
problem on derivation of the solution for the three-dimensional homogenous wave
equation. Then, Fourier series were applied to determine the coefficients in the

particular solution.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION BY SUPERVISOR

DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF ABBREVIATION AND SYMBOL

CHAPTER | INTRODUCTION OF PROJECT

11

12

13

1.4

15

16

1.7

Introduction

Background of Wave Equation
Problem Statement

Objectives

Significant of The Project
Scope of The Project

Project Benefit

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW AND METHODOLOGY

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

Introduction

Literature Review

Definition of Term and Concept
Research Steps

Conclusion

1

12

17



CHAPTER 3 IMPLEMENTATION 19

3.1 Introduction 19
3.2 Outline of Solution Derivation for Wave Equation 19
3.3 Conclusion 25
CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 26
4.1 Introduction 26
4.2 Derivation of Wave Equation with Dirichlet BoundaryCondition 26
4.3 Derivation of Wave Equation with Robin Boundary Condition 37

43.1 Elastic Ends at x-Boundaries 37

4.3.2 Elastic Endsat y-Boundaries 48

4.3.3 Elastic Ends at z-Boundaries 60

4.3.4 Elastic Ends at x and y Boundaries 71

4.3.5 Elastic Ends aty and z Boundaries 81

4.3.6 Elastic Ends at x and z Boundaries 90
4.4 Derivation of WaveEquation with Neumann Boundary Condition 100
4.5 Discussion 113
4.6 Conclusion 116
CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION 117
5.1 Introduction 117
5.2  Conclusion 117
5.3 Recommendation 118

REFERENCES 119



	DERIVATION OF THE THREE-DIMENSIONAL WAVE EQUATION SOLUTION BY SEPARATION OF VARIABLE METHOD
	DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

