DERIVATION OF THE THREE-DIMENSIONAL WAVE EQUATION SOLUTION BY SEPARATION OF VARIABLE METHOD

AIN AQIELA BINTI AZAMUDDIN NOR AMEERAH BINTI MAZLAN

Thesis Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences Universiti Teknologi Mara

July 2019

DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

We certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of our own work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.



AIN AQIELA BINTI AZAMUDDIN

2016289624

11 JULY 2019

NOR AMEERAH BINTI MAZLAN

2016299292

11 JULY 2019

ABSTRACT

Wave equation is the propagation of oscillations at a fixed speed in some quantity and are characterized by wavelength, frequency, and the speed at which they move and it can be found in many forms. This project deals with a three-dimensional homogenous wave equation in rectangular coordinates with different types of boundary conditions. Separation of variables method was used to solve the initial and boundary value problem on derivation of the solution for the three-dimensional homogenous wave equation. Then, Fourier series were applied to determine the coefficients in the particular solution.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DEC	CLARATION BY SUPERVISOR	i
DEC	CLARATION BY CANDIDATE	ii
ABS	STRACT	iii
ACK	KNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST OF TABLE		viii
LIST OF FIGURE		ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATION AND SYMBOL		х
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION OF PROJECT		_1
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Background of Wave Equation	- 1
1.3	Problem Statement	4
1.4	Objectives	5
1.5	Significant of The Project	6
1.6	Scope of The Project	6
1.7	Project Benefit	7
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW AND METHODOLOGY		8
2.1	Introduction	8
2.2	Literature Review	8
2.3	Definition of Term and Concept	11
2.4	Research Steps	12
2.5	Conclusion	17

СНА	PTER 3 IMPLEMENTATION	19
3.1	Introduction	19
3.2	Outline of Solution Derivation for Wave Equation	19
3.3	Conclusion	25
СНА	PTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	26
4.1	Introduction	26
4.2	Derivation of Wave Equation with Dirichlet Boundary Condition	26
4.3	Derivation of Wave Equation with Robin Boundary Condition	37
	4.3.1 Elastic Ends at x-Boundaries	37
	4.3.2 Elastic Ends at y-Boundaries	48
	4.3.3 Elastic Ends at z-Boundaries	60
	4.3.4 Elastic Ends at x and y Boundaries	71
	4.3.5 Elastic Ends at y and z Boundaries	81
	4.3.6 Elastic Ends at x and z Boundaries	90
4.4	Derivation of Wave Equation with Neumann Boundary Condition	100
4.5	Discussion	113
4.6	Conclusion	116
CHA	PTER 5 CONCLUSION	117
5.1	Introduction	117
5.2	Conclusion	117
5.3	Recommendation	118
REFE	FRENCES	119